Laura Bowman

From: Amy Viggers
Sent: Monday, 5 July 2021 3:40 pm

To:
Cc: official information; Narelle Waite
Subject: RE: LGOIMA 21204 - - Address Council before Street Closure Trial

| am contacting you in relation to your request to speak to our Elected Member concerning the innovating street
trial.

Currently we are expecting there to be a report on the innovating street trial at the 17 August 2021 Infrastructure
Operation Committee meeting. The agenda for this meeting will be uploaded to our website here on 11 August
2021. Based on this matter being a part of the agenda you are welcome to speak at this meeting during the public
forum section. We will add you to the list speakers for this meeting. Should there be a change in the schedule
Narelle Waite, who is cc’d into this email, will contact you.

Please free to contact myself or Narelle if you have any questions.

Ngaa mihi,

Amy Viggers (she/her)
Ranga Poutoko Mana Whakahaere|Governance Team Leader

DDI: 07 838 6727 | Mobile: 027 808 9440 | Email: Amy.Viggers@hcc.govt.nz
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please
delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this
email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability
whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay,
interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any
attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message
are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From:

Sent: Friday, 25 June 2021 3:01 pm

To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: LGOIMA 21204 -_ - Address Council before Street Closure Trial

NO | think you misunderstood. Is it possible to address Committees in person before
relevant decisions are made as you do in full Council meetings.

Maybe | addressed my request to the wrong department?

Regards



From: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, 25 June 2021 2:26 PM
To:
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: LGOIMA 21204 -_ - Address Council before Street Closure Trial

Kia Ora,
| write to acknowledge your information request of Wednesday 23 June 2021 as below.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will
be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our
decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information as soon as reasonably practicable,
and no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later
than Wednesday 21 July 2021.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information & Legal Support Advisor
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From:
Sent: Wednesday, 23 June 2021 1:54 pm
To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Council meeting re street closure trials.

Hi IS there an opportunity to address Council before the vote is taken regarding the Street
Closure trials?
Regards





